. JOHN WAIHEE
GOVERNOR

WINONA E. RUBIN
DIRECTOR

LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Family and Adult Services Division
P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562
Telephone:

December 26, 1991

When replying, please address
to Hawaij Branch Administrator

O

Mr. Neil Gyotoku, Manager -
Hawaii Housing Authority

600 Wailoa Street

Hilo, Hawaii 96720

ATTN: Cathy Kaizuka
Dear Mr. Gyotoku:

This letter is in response to Ms. Kaizuka's request for information
concerning the reunification of the three @il /Kema children with
mother, Jaylin Acol, and Mr. Kema.

The Department of Human Services (DHS) does have an active Service
Plan on the family with the goal of reunification. If or how soon
this goal will be reached is a matter for speculation. Part of the
parents' immediate responsibility toward that goal is to maintain
stable housing.

Please feel free to contact me should you require further
information concerning this family. I will also inform you should
change§ in the situation impact on the family's housing needs.

Sincerely,

Social Worker
Child Welfare Services Unit II

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY
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- WINONA E. RUBIN

JOHN WAIHEE
DIRECTOR

' GOVERNOR
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LYNN N. FALLIN
¢ DEPUTY DIRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Family and Adult Services Division
P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562

Telephone: N

December 26, 1991

When replying, please address
to Hawaii Branch Administrator

Mr. Neil Gyotoku, Manager

Hawaii Housing Authority

600 Wailoa Street

Hilo, Hawaii 96720 -

ATTN: Cathy Kaizuka
Dear Mr. Gyotoku:

This letter is in response to Ms. Kaizuka's request for information
concerning the reunification of the three dlli}/Kema children with
mother, Jaylin Acol, and Mr. Kema.

The Department of Human Services (DHS) does have an active Service
Plan on the family with the goal of reunification. If or how soon
this goal will be reached is a matter for speculation. Part of the
parents' immediate responsibility toward that goal is to maintain
stable housing.

Please feel free to contact me should you require further
information concerning this family. I will also inform you should
changes in the situation impact on the family's housing needs.

Sincerely,

Social Worker ’
Child Welfare Services Unit II

11 Branch Administrator

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY




£RVICES Edith Kawai Radl
DEPT. OF HUMAN S Attorney At Law

Family & Adu

Suite 260 Post Office Box 111333
DEC/2 6 193 Kamuela, Hawaii 96743-0050

It Services Division

EH Social Services Section (808) 885-0788
Hilo, Hawaii

20 December 1991

S
State of Hawan

Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division
P O Box 1562

Hilo, HI 96720

Re: FC-S NosSll} and 9143l Kema Kids

Dear (P

Thanks very much for the draft form of the Service Plan which came out of the
meeting of December 11, 1991. On review, it seems to me that the proposed plan
does accurately reflect the issues and agreements the parties worked out. I only have
a couple of minor questions:

1. P.1: On August 11, 1991..Should note that the
children were placed out of the home on this date.

2. IV A. 2. a.: State clearly that the parents are
not to discuss or arrange any visits with children
or withint the hearing of the children.

3. IV A. 2. e.: delete "hopefully” and replace with
"at least"...so that parents no one has to interpret
"hopefully".

As you can see, those were relatively minor points. Thanks for all of your
work. Please call if there are comments.

R(;gar(;ls, . _
f’/&ﬂﬁu L4 pac KMC
EDITH KAWAI RADL
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW
A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING LAW CORPORATIONS
SENVI~e
LCASE S LYNCH BUSINE
V*ﬁﬁﬁon us SS CENTER

B

4 1991,

460 KILAUEA AVENUE
HILO, HAWAI 96720
TELEPHONE: (B80O8) 961-661

FACSIMILE: (808) 961-4962
ces Section
Hawaii

FOUNDED 1888

W, O. SMITH (1848-1929)
C.DUDLEY PRATT (1900 -1970)

December 19, 1991

Department of Human Services o
Family and Adult Services Division
75 Aupuni Street

Hilo,

Hawaii

Re:

Dear EEEN:

Agreement
clear and ex
with the children.

and I will forward

I have
dated December
plicit as to the telephone and personal visitation
I have no objections to entry as drafted,
review
require

comments. I
changes.

PKK:bb

cC:

20921~

96720

HONOLULU OFFICE:
SUITE 2600 MAUKA TOWER
GROSVENOR CENTER
737 BISHOP STREET
HONOLULU, HAWAIl 96813
TELEPHONE:(808) 547 -5400
CABLE: LOIO
TELEX:7238523
FACSIMILE: (808} 5231920

LIHUE OFFICE:
WATUMULL PLAZA
4334 RICE STREET, SUITE 202
LIHUE, KAUAL HAWAIl 967661388
TELEPHONE: (808)245- 4705
FACSIMILE: (808} 245-3277

MAUI OFFICE!
THE KAHULUI BUILOING
33 LONO AVENUE, SUITE 470
HAHULUI, MAUI, HAWAD 96732-1681
TELEPHONE; (808) 871-8351
FACSIMILE: (808) 871-0732

KONA OFFICE:
HANAMA PLACE
75-S706 KUAKINI HIGHWAY, SUITE 101
KAILUA-KONA, HAWA|I 96740
TELEPHONE: (808) 329- 4421
FACSIMILE: (808) 329-4508

KILAUEA OFFICE!

KONG LUNG CENTER
KILAUEA LIGHTHOUSE ROAD
KILAUEA, KAUAL HAWAII 96754
TELEPHONE: (808) 828-28380
FACSIMILE: (BOS8) 82a-2u4

In the Interest of R TSRS

and Peter Kema, Jr.

of a
I think that

draft
1991.

reviewed your
13,

for their
if they

it to my clients

will further advise you

Very truly yours,
CASE & LYNCH
Peter K. Kubota

1 2823b
w/enc.

Service
it

Plan and
is very

and
any

SMBER OF THE PACIFIC RIM ADVISORY COUNCIL WITH MEMBER OFFICES IN. ANCHORAGE, AUCKLAND, BANGKOK, BRISBANE, BOMBAY, BOSTON,
. CUTTA, DALLAS, HONOLULU, HOUSTON, JAKARTA, KUALA LUMPUR, LOS ANGELES, MANILA, MELBOURNE, MONTREAL, NEW DELHI, PORTLAND,
SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, SEATTLE, SEQUL, SINGAPORE, SYDNEY, TOKYQO, TORONTQO, VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON, D.C., WELLINGTON



'JOHN WAIHEE

GOVERNOR

DIREC

LYNN N.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Family and Adult Services Dbivision
P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562

Telephone: (808) "GN

December 18, 1991

Dear (NN :

This is a brief note concerning visits and contacts betwee

, Peter Jr., and Jaylin and Peter. We are trying to set
some goals that are reachable to begin with for Jaylin and Peter,
and contact with the children is, of course, part of that.

The attorneys and I have agreed that Jaylin and Peter need to focus
on the basics of housing, transportation, food, and employment for
the next two or three months. Their actual visits with the
children will likely be limited because of this priority.

In order to ease the anxieties of the children, and to maintain
what contact we can, we have agreed that telephone contact can be
frequent, even daily. The limits are the contact will be in the
evenings between 5:30 and 7:30 p.m., for a brief three to five (3-
5) minutes for the kids, no more than once per day, and clearly
indicate when it is time to converse with the chidren or with the

adults.

As we discussed earlier, Jaylin and Peter must call you at least
24 hours ahead to arrange a visit in Kona. The visit needs to
"fit" with your work and family schedule. You are not expected to
drop everything to accomadate a visit. When the children are going
to be in Hilo, you must inform Jaylin and Peter when they call you,
so they will have an opportunity to arrange a visit with the
children in Hilo. This includes any visits with

.who may choose to offer some visiting time at the bowling alley, or

the mall, etc.

The opportunity to visit in Hilo will likely be important for the
children, because it is not likely Peter and Jaylin will be able to
get to Kona with any reqularity for the next three months. This
does not mean you are expected to bring the children to Hilo, but
rather if you bring them when you come to Hilo, the parents' need
time to arrange a visit while they are here.

AN EQUAL CPPORTUNITY AGENCY

-

WINONA E. RUBIN

TOR

FALLIN

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR



December 18, 1991
Page 2

A Service Plan which is clearer than this 1letter, is being
considered by the attorneys and the parents. As soon as they say
its okay, I will send you a copy.

Sincerely,
SR, sV

Child Welfare Services Unit II'

Approved by:

Supervisor
elfare Services Unit II

g



State of
Department

Family and Adult
Telephone:

REFERRAL FORM
To

SW
€ Manage

Date December 17, 1991
s dement Unit
By SW

East Hawajj i i

West Hawaii-Ca

1Ce Plan concernlng .
flect the agreementg reacheq among the barties op December 11
would appreciate your Comments, additions, and/or revisions.
would 1ike to have a4 final vVersion Prepareq tqo enter p i ‘
December 31, 1991, jrf Possible,.

—

Enclosure

Cc:

[:] Reply not Needeq

Please Teply



State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division

Telephone: (808) —

REFERRAL FORM

To Edith Radl, Gardian.ad Litem Date December 16, 1991
P.O. Box 111333, Ste. 260, Kamuela, HI

By VS SV

Child Welfare Services II

Re o 2 rC-S No. @

Peter Kema Jr. FC-S No. 91-48
 Remarks:
I have enclosed the draft of a Service Plan concerning these children. I
attempted to reflect the agreements reached among the parties on December 11,
1991. I would appreciate your comments, additions, and/or revisions. I

would 1like to have a final version prepared to enter by stipulation by
December 31, 1991, if possible.

, SW
Child Welfare Services Unit II

i

Enclosure

cc: Aley Auna, DAG
William Smith, Esq.
Celia Urion, Esq.
Peter Kubota, Esq.
Steven Strauss, Esq.
' , SW

[:j ~Reply not needed
Please reply



State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division

Telephone: (808)

REFERRAL FORM

To Steven Strauss, Counsel for Peter Kema Sr. Date December 17, 1991
Delivery to Court Jacket

By Y v
Child Welfare Services II

Re oGS  FC-S No. NN

Peter Kema Jr. FC-S No. 91-48
Remarks: B
I have enclosed the draft of a Service Plan concerning these children. I
attempted to reflect the agreements reached among the parties on December 11,
1991. I would appreciate your comments, additions, and/or revisions. I

would like to have a final version prepared to enter by stipulation by

December 31, 1991, if possible.
m

Child Welfare Services Unit II

Enclosure

cc: Aley Auna, DAG
William Smith, Esq.
Celia Urion, Esq.
Peter Kubota, Esq.
Edith Radl, GAL

e, SV

[::],/Reply not needed
Please reply



State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division

Telephone: (808) NN,
REFERRAL FORM

To Peter Kubota, Counsel forg___ Date December 17, 1991

Delivery to Court Jacket

By

Child Welfare Services II

Re GnenewSENNRENSEES rc-s No.onmilll

Peter Kema Jr. FC-S No. 91-48
Remarks:- N
I have enclosed the draft of a Service Plan concerning these children. I
attempted to reflect the agreements reached among the parties on December 11,
1991. I would appreciate your comments, additions, and/or revisions. I

would like to have a final version prepared to enter by stipulation by
December 31, 1991, if possible.

S
(4
Child Welfare Services Unit II

Enclosure

cc: Aley Auna, DAG
William Smith, Esq.
Celia Urion, Esq.
Steven Strauss, Esq.
Edith Radl, GAL

, SW

[:j Reply not needed

Please reply



State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division

Telephone: (808) L

REFERRAL FORM

To Celia Urion, Counsel fom Date December 16, 1991
P.O. Box 111333, Ste. 226, amuela,

By Ry sV

Child Welfare Services II

Re JNNNNNEEED rc-s No QNN

Peter Kema Jr. FC-S No. 91-48
Remarks: h
I have enclosed the draft of a Service Plan concerning these children. I
attempted to reflect the agreements reached among the parties on December 11,
1991. I would appreciate your comments, additions, and/or revisions. I

would like to have a final version prepared to enter by stipulation by
December 31, 1991, if possible.

, SW
Child Welfare Services Unit II

Enclosure

cc: Aley Auna, DAG
William Smith, Esq.
Peter Kubota, Esq.
Steven Strauss, Esq.
Edith Radl, GAL
SW

[::] Reply not needed

EZﬂ/ Please reply



State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division

Telephone: (808) NP

REFERRAL FORM

To William Smith, Counsel for Ms. Acol Date December 16, 1991
Delivery to Court Jacket

By NN, SV
Child Welfare Services IT

re VNN FC-S No. IS

Peter Kema Jr. FC-S No. 91-48
Remarks:
I have enclosed the draft of a Service Plan concerning these children. I
attempted to reflect the agreements reached among the parties on December 11,
1991. I would appreciate your comments, additions, and/or revisions. I

would like to have a final version prepared to enter by stipulation by
December 31, 1991, if possible.

, SW
Child Welfare Services Unit II

_—

Enclosure

cc: Aley Auna, DAG
Celia Urion, Esq.
Peter Kubota, Esq.
Steven Strauss, Esq.
Edith Radl, GAL

R, SV

[:] Reply not needed

Please reply



STATE oOFf HAWATIT
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Family ang Adult Services Divisjion

Date: December 13, 1991

Child's nanme: ‘ DOB: e FC-S No.: o

‘*-‘

Peter Kema, gr, 05/01/91 91-438

This Service Plan ang Agreement is between Ms. Jaylin Acol, mother,
Mr. Peter Kema, Sr., father of Peter Kema, Jr., ang the Department
of Human Services (DHS) ,

I.

REASON ror AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

disciplinen which occurred whijje mother, Jaylin Acol, was
hospitalized With the birth of her thirg child, peter Jr.

May 8, 1991, ang subsequently' returneq on June 26, 19931,
Continuing assessment of the familyrg heeds indicates
significant stress on a young, relatively inexperienced
family, which Continues 3 threat of harm to the Cchildren,

On August 11, 1991, Peter Kema, Jr, was admitteq to Hilo
Hospita} with multiple fractures of vVarying ages, The
eXplanationg offered by Ms. Acol ang Mr. Kema did not
satisfactorily exXplain the injuries.



IT.

ITI.

Iv.

GOAL:
The primary goal is to reunite the children with their parents
in a safe family home.

The secondary goal is to provide the children with a safe,
stable, nurturing, alternative permanent family home.

The immediate goal is to attain the parents' financial

stability, and maintain a home available for reunification
efforts.

OBJECTIVES:

TO GAIN EMPLOYMENT SUFFICIENT TO MAINTAIN HOUSING AND
TRANSPORTATION

TO DEMONSTRATE BUDGET, RESOURCE, AND TIME MANAGEMENT SKILLS
SUFFICIENT TO MAINTAIN HOUSING, TRANSPORTATION, FOOD AND
CONTACT WITH THE CHILDREN

TO LEARN AND DEMONSTRATE APPROPRIATE INTERPERSONAL/
RELATIONSHIP SKILLS

TO DEMONSTRATE AN ADEQUATE UNDERSTANDING OF THE CHILDREN'S
NEEDS FOR ROUTINE, PREDICTABLE, POSITIVE CONTACT

TO DEVELOP AND DEMONSTRATE SELF ESTEEM, INDEPENDENCE AND
COPING SKILLS SUFFICIENT TO MAINTAIN A STABLE ENVIRONMENT

SPECIFIC STEPS TO ACHIEVE OBJECTIVES/RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE
PARTTIES:

A, Mr. Peter Kema, father, and Ms. Jaylin Acol, mother will:
1. Seek and maintain employment.
a. Make enough money together to pay rent,

utilities and other essential bills on time by
the review date of February 12, 1992.

2. Maintain contact with the children by:
a. Telephone calls to the children between 5:30
and 7:30 pm, at least 3 to 4 times per week.
One call per day 1is acceptable. More calls

2



than one per day is not acceptable, and calls
to the work place of iR are not
acceptable except in extreme emergency (auto
accident, hospitalization, arrest, etc.)

Each call should have an identified purpose
i.e. "Hello I'd like to talk with

: ]
and fo minutes each, then talk with
about arranging a visit, if you
e time."

Each call to the children should be short (2
to 5 minutes, an oven timer may be used as a
time reminder) and positive (the caretakers
may interrupt or end a call if the children
become upset).

Conversations between the parents and the

concerning visits

or problems or disagreements, etc., should be

separated from contact with the children.

and ¢S should not overhear or be
affected by the adult conversations.

Visiting the children:

1. After at least 24 hours notice in order
to arrange visiting, supervision, etc.

2. With the supervision of a responsible
adult at all times. (

WS if in Kona. WSS oy

supervise if in Hilo)

3. If in Kona, time, length and location of
visit must be arranged with '
WM. As both foster parents work, their
schedules must be considered.

4, If the child(ren) are coming to Hilo,
U will inform the parents as soon
as possible, hopefully 24 hours in
advance, to offer an opportunity for the
parents to arrange a visit while the
children are in Hilo.

Visiting with the children is for the purpose
of reducing the children's anxieties about
their parents, and maintaining a predictable,
ongoing, nurturing relationship between child
and parent. Visits, and telephone contact,
are at the discretion of the DHS, and may be

3



increased, decreased, suspended, or otherwise
changed by the DHS to meet the children's
needs, or to protect them.

Participate in counselling with Dr. Kit Barthel,
PhD.:

a. Attend and participate in counselling as
arranged by therapist.

b. Not miss any sessions without express approval
of the therapist.

c. Recommended focus of treatment to include:
1. Joint decision making skills;
2. Learning to respect each other's views

and positions;

3. Active listening;

4. Agreed upon parenting/child management
techniques and limits;

5. Treatment of biological vs. step
children;

6. Trust, jealousy;

7. Possibility of symptoms of post partum
depression for Ms. Acol;

8. Anger management techniques (commonly
provided through groups such as
Alternatives to Violence);

9. Other areas as assessed by therapist and
agreed to by DHS and the GAL.

d. Continue in treatment until <clinically
discharged, or by order of the court.

e. Provide the DHS with written verification of
attendance and participation in counselling,
as requested by the DHS.

f. Demonstrate to the satisfaction of the DHS,
the therapist, and the GAL an adequate



1.

understanding and utilization of the skills
developed in counselling.

Maintain an environment free from substance abuse.

a. Agree to random urinalysis if requested by
both the DHS and the GAL, based on behavioral
observations and/or sufficient collateral
information to suspect substance abuse which
may be impairing the parents' ability to
provide a safe environment for the children.

Not use any physical discipline with the children.

Maintain regular contact with the DHS to discuss
problems and progress with this service plan.

a. Contact the assigned DHS social worker at
least every other week, by phone or in person.

b. Advise the DHS social worker of any major
changes, such as address, phone number, who
lives in the home, medical problems, arrests,
etc. within 48 hours of their occurrence.

Allow the DHS access to such medical, psychiatric,
and psychological information as is considered
necessary to arrange appropriate services, and as
ordered by the court.

The DHS will:

Monitor problems and progress with this service
plan by maintaining contact, verbal, written, or
face to face, with the service providers.

Maintain reqular contact with family members

through visits, phone calls, and collateral
contacts.
Arrange other services as necessary, in

consultation with the GAL.



VI.

4. Assess the effectiveness and utilization of
services provided.

5. Maintain regular contact with the children and the
foster parent to assure appropriate care for the
children, and appropriate support for the foster
parent.

V. SPECIFIC STEPS TO ACHIEVE OBJECTIVES/RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE

FOSTER PARENTS/CARETAKERS:

A.

Maintain confidentiality with regards to the children's
family and the abuse they have suffered, as far as you
are able.

Continue to transport il QR , and Peter Jr. to

and from the doctor's office for routine and recommended
therapy or examinations.

Encourage- and GIEEENEEENg to communicate with Jaylin
and Peter by visiting, writing, phone calls, plctures
etc. subject to the approval of the DHS soc1al worker in

consultation with the GAL if necessary.

Continue to establish clear rules for S and
and follow up with fair and consistent

positive and negative consequences.

Continue to keep the Social Worker informed of any
changes and new developments in the children's situation.

Provide and monitor visits, as approved by the DHS and
the GAL, so far as you are able; so long as this does not
present a danger to the children or your family.

Continue to provide positive role modeling.

Maintain a neutral and fair attitude with respect to the
issue of reunification or permanency planning.

Continue the visits between- CEEEERy :nd their

fathe

ANCILILARY RESOURCES:

A.

Dr. Kit Barthel, PhD.



VIT.

IX.

1. Provide ongoing couples, individual, and/or family
therapy as outlined above.

2. Provide reports, written and/or verbal, concerning
the progress and participation of the parties, as
requested by the DHS.

CONSEQUENCES :

A.

YOUR PARENTAL AND CUSTODIAL DUTIES AND RIGHTS CONCERNING
THE CHILD OR CHILDREN WHO ARE SUBJECT OF THIS SERVICE
PLAN MAY BE TERMINATED BY AN AWARD OF PERMANENT CUSTODY
IF YOU FAIL TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
THIS SERVICE PLAN.

If Ms. Jaylin Acol and Mr. Peter Kema Sr. substantially
comply with their responsibilities to provide

, and Peter Kema, Jr. with a safe famlly
home as are set forth in this service plan, the DHS will
consider recommending a revised Service Plan addressing
the reunification of the children in the home, or the
recommendation of returning of the children to home and
a change of status to Family Supervision.

If Ms. Jaylin Acol and/or Mr. Peter Kema, Sr. do not
substantially comply wi their responsibilities to
provide , and Peter Kema, Jr.
with a safe family home as are set forth in this service
plan, the DHS may take or recommend such action as is
deemed necessary to protect the children, includlng, but
not limited to: recommendation of a rev1sed service plan
continuing Foster Custody, a recommendation of contempt
of court, or a recommendation of Permanent Custody.

SERVICE PLAN REVIEW DATE:

This Service Plan shall be in effect until March 4, 1992.



X. SERVICE AGREEMENT:

The undersigned have read the foregoing Service Plan and
Agreement and understand and agree to each and every term and
condition stated herein.

Jaylin Acol Date L Y Date
Mother Social Worker

Peter Kema Sr. Date
Father of Peter Kema Jr.

I certify I have reviewed this document.

Date
Supervisor

Representing the Department
of Human Services



STATE OF HAWAII
REQUISITION & PURCHASE ORDER
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES - HAWAIl BRANCH Social Services

ORGANIZATION
NOTICE TO VENDORS

urchase are listed on the back side of this purchase order. Please
ayments may be delayed if all steps are not followed.

FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY

Conditions of
read carefully.

JOHN L. WINGERT, Ph.D.

1073 Kamehame Drive

Honolulu, Hawaii 96825

The State of Hawaii is an EQUAL EMPLOYMENT

OPPORTUNITY and AFFIRMATIVE ACTION employer. We encourage

PURCHASE

onoeane. 21219670
Date 12/02/91

Deliver Betore

DELIVERY ADDRESS

BILLING ADDRESS

Dept. of Human Services
Family & Adult Services Division
EH Child Welfare Services II (70)

P.0. Box 1562

the participation of women and minorities in all phases of empioyment. HilO, HI 96721—1562
QUAN, UNIT DESCRIPTION CBIEST | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
>
1) Psychological evaluation of_ 7110 | $353.60
L
2) Psychological evaluation of (e 7110 353.60
3) Psychological evaluation of Jaylin Acol 7110 353.60
Case: Jaylin Acol/CPSS #10780
4) Psychological evaluation of Peter Kema 7110 353.60
Case: Jaylin Acol/CPSS #10780
>
VOUCHER AUTHENTICATED BY:
RPQUISITIONER ﬁ% NUMBER
GOODS/SERVICES RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY DATE Sorial Services SO A nictrrator
BEAI BTSN Y. FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
-
VENDOR )
NUMEER SFx “‘1’
XXXXXEXXIX | AKX
SFX| TC | F]I YR ] APP | D |0BUECT| cC | PROJ NO. |PR|ACT EXTHAATEL CoBT ATTUAL COST M|R| OPT DEPT DATA
XX XXX XXX IXXX XX IXXXX [ XXXX XXXXXX[XXXXX] XXX XR%EXXXX XXX XXAXXXIREXXIXXIXXIXXX XXX XXX XX
011621 (G |92] 101} K| 7110 ] 8512 30 353 60 CPSS #989
02621 |G| 92} 101} K| 7110} 8512 300 353 60 | CPSS #989
031621 |G| 92] 101 K| 7110 8512 300 353 60 CPSS #1078
041621 |G| 92| 101] k| 7110 8512 300 353 60 CPSS #1078D
S S 1 ' C T o




JOHN L. WINGERT, Ph.D.
1073 Kamehame Drive
Honolulu, Hawaii 96825

November 6, 1991

DHS-CPS/Hilc

STATEMENT OF PROFESSTONAL SERVICES:

10-31-91 Psychological Evaluation of JAYLIN ACOL $340.00
Four hours @ $85.00/hour
10-31-91 Psvchological Evaluation of PETER KEMA' $340.00
rour hours @ $85.00/hour
Tax 27.20
TOTAL DUE $707.20
\]
fam”y & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Brancﬁw T
P.O. No. 2970
Date Goods Rec'd 10/21)a1
Date Inv. Rac's ”_/Q[fu
Date Inv. Seni to EiS l:;’-/U‘HQI
P.O. Compl___ v Incemps!
| certify the satisfactory receipt ¢f goods
and seryjces:
N - ) Signature ““.J

0+
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D' CHILD ouT oF Home O suppop FROM RELATIVES Y OuPLICATE PAYMENT
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SOCtAL SERVICES — FORMB
PROG. _ sUB CASE NAME co. UNIT |WORKER DATE OF LAST
TYPE | CASE NUMBER CAT CasT FIRST Mt NO. NO. NO. CHANGE
- - ' . ! -
i R + 5 T bl h }
h ‘ : [ : Wy T L ! H / -
! l :
o 1 ; 2 3 ! i 4 s 6
NAME N -
(F.M. LAST FIRST M t SEX RACE BIRTH OATE W
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L Cod
10 11 i p 12 13 e
CH!LDSSOCIAL Sl"CUPIT\' TITLE XX ESH ADDED OR REMOVED
HE R iND. DATE
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22 123 = 24 i |28 i 32 |33
o~ - - C ER TITLE XX FC ELlGIEILlTV STATUS
CHILD CARE CHILD CARE RES. REHAB. | cpaE BOARD SPEC!AL NEEDS | SPEC.SERVICE TOTAL "DATE
I 1 | ! ! ] -
: ; ' : ! : !
{ ' o : il ’ i 1 X
+ — c B ’ 1 1
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> 4
CHILD CARE YYPE CiHILD CARE TYPE
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(FM NAME RACE BIATH DATE * W
10 11 13 14 J
CHILD'S SOCIAL SECURITY TITLE XX ESH j ADDED O REMOVED
ACCOUNT NUMBER IND. DATE
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: i
22 123 AL 24, P s ; a3
r FOSTER TITLE XX F
CHILD CARE CHILD CARE RES. REHAB. | canE BOARD SPECIAL NEEDS | SPEC.SERVICE TOTAL
H | t b e [N . - cf .
; : ! | 2 i) ! ! FARELD
| y-le) ! i mN\G o0 ! | )
! S e BRE " i I
34 ; 3623251 7C |as bolar 1 ae537177 ae i la0 L (a5
l
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CHILD CARE TYPE CHILD CARE TYPE 4
56 57 K J
NAME
FM. LAST EIRST Mi I SEX RACE BIRTH ODATE
. ~te s ) ; -1 N -y
T [ o 4 i 3
; ,
! i
30 111 | L1213 14
CHILD'S S0CIAL SECURITY Y TITLE XX ESH \ ADDED OR REMOVED
ACCOUNT NUMBER IND. DATE
1 } ' a S
' t 4 I
; -~ | : N
! b
2 523 N l24 i 25 : 32 |33
- - ! FOSTER TITLE XX FC ELIGIBILITY STATUS
CHILD CARE CHILD CARE | RES. REHAB. CARE BOARD SPECIAL NEEDS | SPEC.SERVICE TOTAL ca EFF. DATE
1 i | ) { - e i i . 1 - .
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‘ : | i ! *\O{C“ 2 ' : 797~
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b
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i CHILD CARE TYF

!
|
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€
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nT WORKER I:;\/A:«TEOFSUB”'" QT HAWAII DEPARTME’ < SOCIAL SERVICES & HOUSING ENTr-iYMo.
-, o R R BATCHSL  (SSION CONTROL v
L JL &2 NES DNEAwNL : I
ALL CASES INCLUDED IN BATCH IN THE ORDER THAT DOCUMENTS ARE SUBMITTED. PLEASE PRINT,
CASE NAME p ‘

Last Fovst ML ages| REJ. COMMENTS
~ — [
~ Ti__‘ g,___\_’: T \ Loy Ty J‘1\

S

P OPERATOR USE.

TOTAL} 2

.CEIVED

ENTERED

TP OPERATOR SENT TO UNIT

Day vYr.

| ]

Mo.

Day Yr.

| |

Mo. Day Yr.

I ] 1

COMMENTS

D.S.S.H, 1801 {REV. 1/}
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|
:
b
{



R L SN llﬂ" 3 whl MITLIVIRIYE WE UUUINL U ITVIUVRWG NIV I_L“\\U\'ll'“

T SOCIALSERVICESPAYMENT FORMA 8 ,,-»,.ﬁ;.

\rACTI vE GRANT

ADDRESS

E10
NAME OF MALE ADULT
LAST

NAM F FEMALE ADULT - Sl G- " (ACTION TAKEN EFFECTIVE
€ Of ‘ € ADUL H BIRTH?ATE X . TYPE REASON TE

IND. | MAILING ADDRESS

§ AUTHORIZATION To B : e WARRANT AMGUNT ] - ” - wAnnANT NUMBER = " ARRANTGATE
CANCEL WARRANT ‘ ' , [ S T O R
ot L ' HENNSS SUR (S SN IR ISt ACHAS (RN (ARSI PN B [ I

 REASON FOR CANCELLATIQN (CHECK) o
o CHANGE IN MARITALSTATUS{.“‘, "'-D NO. RECEIPT n
'ED CHILD OUT OF HOME o SUPPORT FROMRELATIVES
~ .+ O HOSPITALIZED o
o ADMITTED T0 IENSTITUTION

’ _‘_‘1:! PAID§¥‘ﬁEClPIENT

; DUPLICATE PAYMENT

o MOVEO 0 ANOTHER ISLAND
o WHEREABOUTS UNKNOWN

o REMOVED FROM FOSTER CARE

o DECREASE IN NEEDS
o INCREASED INCOME
EI EMPLOYMENT

ﬁﬁ"{NELiéuBLE"

WORKER® .. S S : L S sursnwson's (1F WORKER PoR
SIGNATURE____ ' : o e - . S|GNATUR UNAUTHORIZED DATE .
SERVICE COSTS FORADULTMALE .~ """ SERVICE COSTS FOR ADULT FEMALE

SERVICE

ADULT FC.
SPEC. SER. PAYMENT

- STATUS STATUS
B CAT. CAT.

.Y FEMALE ELIG.
EFF. DATE

rever._ o e U i

SUPE RVISOR'S (IF WORKER



R

"HAW. JteARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ANL . NG
' SOCIAL SERVICES — FORM B_ '
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03431
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LAST
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CHILD'S SOCIAL, SECUR!TV
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CHILD CARE CHILD CARE RES. REHAB.

TITLE XX FC
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- "
CHILD CARE TYPE CHILD CARE TYPE

(e [ NAME
FM-1CasT

SIRTH DATE

1011 13
CHILD'S SOCIAL SECURTTY
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- DATE .
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CHiLD CARE TYPEV CHILD CARE TYPE

BIRTH DATE

10 11
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2
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26

1
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State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services

SOCIAL SERVICES FINANCIAL PLAN

AwL Aqu\

Family and Adult Services Divisic

0! DA

Case Name

Cate. & No.

Effective Month and Year I II
Cll i
o /
U T\
3. Specify Type of Service one I one|
Cost Budgetted 6 Ameunt ] Amount
] 8 &
Fser B0 Wl Wy, oF ¥ 529
Gtk 52 9
12ler ABP S3A
. Total Service Cost ov
Requirements & Pavment ‘ﬁS \, \k (ﬂ ,
e C Pa 3 . co o
. 315387,
Payment to: ' !
Payment te:
> « Supplementa L N o 2 .23
Service Pay:;Znt q/‘;/ﬁ&)lg'er el ng /1! $338 Hl\nq\

+ « EXPLANATICNS OF SERVICE ITEMS BUDGETED (ADDITIONAL SPACE

FOR_EXPLANATIONS ON BACK OF FORM)

Examples: 11 111 A
Name of persen fer whem cest - ——-—:;7
is appreved; approval peried

PP iapp P exerR — @ 11/1fqy - 11]06/51 = 1Ly

\§ ,_#239
I mireny SopcEetiin e | peven BRIl | esten BA 539 pentl] s omp a2
- ol z il
costs or ratesj Pou\mcn‘b‘ ) % bt ooz
R B0 %8

Name of child care facility;|feteR &

heurs care is required.

X\ ‘16
288 3"5"
#

Ll 1@

G, Soclal Worker

Autherizing Payment

H. Date

PWS -4
10/75

2/25 /9

t1/19/9;






S LA T STATE cawAl i Ase 212:“ 43 ‘
REQUISITIGN & P.....CHASE ORDER
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES R Date‘} s lliﬂm
FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES - HAWAL BRANCH _ Soetal "““". Daliver Beore -
o ORGANIZATION FUNCTIONANDACT!V(TY : DEL'VERY ADDRESS‘
NOTICE TO VENDORS . ' v -
Condmons of purchase are listed on the back side of: this purchase order Please - - .-
read carefully Payments may be delayed if all steps dre not followed. . o '
NATICNAL STORKS BILLING ADDRESS
iu Ean Avenue Dept. of Numen Services
, - : Fendly & Adult Sexrvices Rivision
' 720 ER Child Velfare Servisss 1I (70
Bile, W % P.0. Box 1562 . )
T RS AL N QIO g e TN sngo Weensnse | Bt lg, MR 967211562
QUAN. UNIT DESCRIPTION GRIECT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
> ' o
1) | Clsthing allewsace for | 600 | GiibeB® | 4 116.77
» Casay J:ynn Asol/CPss #10 ST o ‘
2) | Clothisg allowesce for - 80 | il | 101.47
Cave: Jaylia mum mm I R
3 mmz«mmn. 6680 | AP | ¢3.99

Canat uym mxlm nom

VOUCHER
~ TELEPHONE NUMBER. -

REQUISITIONER -

e
o A

oainte
o T

GOODS/SERVICES RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY  DATE

~_VENDOR -
NUMBER ... SFX- |
XXXXXXXXXX | XX
SFEX| TC' | F| YR| APP | D |OBJECT| CC' { PROJ NO. |PH|ACT| = ESTIMATED COST ACTUAL COST v “OPT DEPT DATA
XX ] XXX X | XX XXX ] XX ] XXXX [XXXX XXX XXXPOPOXX] XXXXXXXXXXXEXX]X X XXXXKX XXX XK XXX XHXXX XK XXX
U3 $21 (6 (92| 103 | X [&600 | 50 63.99 ~CPES 10780

COPY #6 -

DEPARTMENT

QTATE ANAAIIMTIMN CADLE A~ an
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Family & Adult Sve. Div. - Hawaii Branch
P.O. No. ol 414

Date Geods Rec'd {0/%/4)
Date Inv. Rec'd lo/B/QI
Date Inv. Sent to FIS \0 /(8/4)
P.O. Cempl Incompl

| certify the satisfactory receipt of goods

andserﬁq

b m e I e et
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nARMFEA&COPYéML. of Brsi LAY  'AY No. pl
\ win SeLvites _ S |
gy 01458 =
NAME wi
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| AGREE NO EXCHANGE OR| IF PAYMENTS ARE NOT MADE -
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th:a_r;til); & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Branch
P.O. No. A2 2494
Date Goods Rec'd 10/ 2/9{

Date Inv. Pett ..JL)_/_.&_./,‘”..__._.
Date inv. Ser. .G 0 /8/al
P.O. Comyl Incompi

| ceriily the satisfactory receipt of goods
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AN R SN 0.0 17 55

o

e\
mNAM ot Ko v TNE D
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CiTY

\l’v O PHONE

| AGREE NO EXCHANGE OR/| IF PAYMENTS ARE NOT MADE
REF

WITHIN 30 DAYS MERCHANDISE

L

r—_iiafnil); ﬁdulf Svs Div. -Hawaii Branch |

P.O. No. 2(218494
Date Goo's Rez'd ©o/rq)
Date Inv. Rec'd \0/6./31
Dete Inv. Sent to FIS 1o/eval
P.O. Compl Incomnl

I certify the satisfectory receipt of goods
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S f. STATECT CAWAIL

REQUIS TION & F.«CHASE ORDER

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES - HAWAH BRANCH © - Seeial m

ORGANIZATION. . “.7.. FUNCTION A "AND ACTIVITY: .
NOTICE TO VENDORS

Condmons of urchase are ‘listed on the back side of this purchase order. Piease
read carefully ayments may be delayed if all steps are not fo!lowed

Prince Kahils Piasze
111 K. Pusinake

‘ASE

21218679

Date

umm

“Dehver Before PR

‘ DEL!VERY ADDRESS

BILLING

msmm—um

ADDRESS
of Neonma Servisss

Case: Jaylis mllcns fnorse

e -'ummmtmu (70)
The‘ State of H;waul is an EQUAL EMPLéYMENT OPF‘ORTUNITY ar;d AFFlRMATlVE ACTION employerrWe encc;urage r.‘. "
the participation of women and rmnontles in all phases of employment !!.105 ll ml“w
QUAN. UNIT ' ' - DESCRIP.TION . OBJECT | UNIT.PRICE AMOUNT
1) Wamm—- 6689 | $1RizEm
| Cases mmmxlautma ERE EXIRE g
2) | Clothing allewames for 6680 | XAMDS 68.86
i Caset Jqﬂu M}W nn B RN o
3 | clotatng allowancs for Pates Kems Jr. 6680 | Al 75.8%

- REQUISITIONER

GOODS/SERVIGES RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY . DATE _

VENDOH

NUMBER o

SFX |- - T N T N

XXXXXXXXXX XX} -

skx] T { Fl YR | APP | D [OBsECT| cCC | PROJNO. |{PH|ACT| ESTIMATED COST _ T ACTUAL COST . |M]R| OPT DEPT DATA

XX | OO X xex x| xx [xx xx | ex x X X XX XX X|X XXX X x_xxxxxx_xxxx XXX X XXXKXXXXXEX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
o1/ 621/¢/92 [103 |k 6680 %050 | | 30 ’ 11 ceas fre780 |
03] 621] ¢[92 [103 [x 6680 9030 crss #10780 |

" COPY #6 - DEPARTMENT

AT AT Al rTa A A e



: pUAN ACOL
F. W LWORTH CO.

SALES CK.
White - Customer Copy N? 105786
Yellow - Store Copy
Pink - Invoice Copy F‘W WD e nTH CO.

ZA

29 . SJALNARU ST,
oate 4~ /9~ 7/ - STORE‘Q‘AR«P 96720

pﬂ PRYG1 Ve M

SOLD Te#n«bf s gtk doureise prone 733 - 425
sooress__ /2. O, [P0y 41585

ciry__ Lo STATE X4 _ zp X729
ASSOC. INTIAL ALLr  cusT. Tx. EMPT. No. 2/ 2/ 8¢ 7O

QUAN. ITEMS PURCHASED S.P. AMOUNT
/| Haber 779 ;77&?7
/ M (9.97] 7999
gz ot ! ; 9| & 9; | Z?f
&;7& é%g - 77 .
2 SRl £ag 7.7y
§ SUBTOTAL | JR.57
- (59> DISCOUNT— 1/ 2 (3
SALES TAX 2,3
ASSOCIATE CHECK: GR.TOTAL | 73 ]r%

[ ] SALE ON ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE (C.0.D.)
MGMT. APPROVAL
PAYMENT RECEIVED  DATE:

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED BY:
CUSTOMER snGNATUF-bATE o

REGISTER IMPRINT ON REVERSE SIDE

I

(APV. 2/91) STORE SERVICES CENTER SKU # 325 31014 - PRTD USA

——— g

Fémily & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Branch

M2 470
P.O. No.

Date Goods Rec'd q/lq/c“
Date Inv. Rec'd 10/7/‘”

Date Inv. Sent fojs LO/E/“'
P.O. Compl __Incompl—— .
| certify the satisfactory receipt of goods

ignature

7



o (2
F W. W WORTH CO.

SALES CK. N? 105788

F.W. WOOLWORTH CO.
© 0 PLAZA

T 111 EmS, cu INAKO ST,
oate 7- /997 . ‘2%3 HISGOREAME 96720
Dept o/ SﬂdJ-d-l p
SOLD TO¥ Feon by Aot Sirmea  PHONE 933 425/
aopress 2. 0.Bo ¢ /5e2

White - Customer Copy
Yellow - Store Copy
Pink - Invoice Copy

elIE (Rl R
) s

oy SHtte STATEE  z2p_Fe720
assoc. INTiaL_ AL cust. Tx empT.N0.S2/ 2/ T4 76
QUAN. ITEMS PURCHASED S.P. AMOUNT
A | S Afgpo | | 800
_a it 397] 777
/ b v 391 | 399
4 | ot 399 | /59¢
[ | Sheot 299 | 299
oL | Pterraits 7971 /591
|Gk /299 /237
o SUBTOTAL | 7 7.89
ro /5IDISCOUNT | //.¢ ¥
SALES TAX 2L S
ASSOCIATE CHECK: GR.TOTAL | ¢ 8 8¢

[ ] SALE ON ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE (C.0.D.)
MGMT. APPROVAL
PAYMENT RECEIVED ~DATE: Y

(o)
MERCHANDISE RECEIV : u -
CUSTOMER SIGNATU DATE: ’///ZZZZ

N REGISTER IMPRINT ON REVERSE SIDE

(APV. 2/91) STORE SERVICES CENTER SKU # 325 31014 - PRT'D USA

J————

Family & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Branch -
P.O. No. H218470

Date Goods Rec'd
Date Inv. Rec'd
Date Inv. S
P.O. Cempl!

ent to Ff

| certify the saiisfactory receipt of goods

. gna |

3/4/141

10/7/4\

o/ Al

Incompl




AY

F. W1 'LWORTH CO.

SALES CK. T,
" White - Customer Copy N? 105787

Yellow - Store Copy
Pink - Invoice Copy F.W. WOOLWORTH CO.
PRIMCOE 0 © N PLATZA
IZQ*‘, et <OST
G-- A 96720
DATE 1199/ STORE STAMP °

2 Hk/....-./ J Ve
SOLD TO fL Xa pHONE 725 — FIr
appRess. D S L
CITY #'4/(/1 &L STATE 2p F67H 58,

ASSOC. INITIAL__#~— CUST. TX. EMPT. NO._ 2/ £ ¥ 70
( Pelo Hosa  p)

QUAN. ITEMS PURCHASED - S.P. AMOUNT
¥ Py typindhoe [ x| 2796
( nd, tlfax goun 9-99
b ka VU 200 poy F-0
/ \ﬂ(c‘(,u,/ J'd'i_/l-v/ 3-0"’7
H Reohe I Ik 379 7.5 ¢
Y| Lkl A5 115
[ | AL T 20l X
{ ;ﬁczm,E 2.z 9.-79

— SUBTOTAL ™ Fm
15/70 DISCOUNT F2-¢ ¢

= SALES TAX A-FL
ASSOCIATE CHECK: GRTOTAL| 75§59

l: SALE ON ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE (C.0.D.)
MGMT. APPROVAL
PAYMENT RECEIVED DATE: /

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED BY;
CUSTOMER SIGNATUR S ate. Z/5, /

REGISTER IMPRINT ON REVERSE SIDE

(APV. 2/91) STORE SERVICES CENTER SKU # 325 31014 - PRT'D USA

e

* Family & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Branch

P.O. No. H2 8470
Date Goods Rec'd 9/14/41
Date Inv. Rec'd 10/7/6”
Dzte Inv. Sent 40 FIS {0 /6/‘-“

F.O. Compi__ Y Incomzl

| cer h|y the sciisfactory receipt of goods
and s




TODDLER (AGE 1-5)

Date: A\al m ~ G
Child's Name:
Bithdate:

State of Hawaii
Department of Humzn Services
Family & Adult Services Division

Foster Care Clothing Cost Worksheet

CURRENT

GUIDELIN -
LINES (TODDLER 1-5) NVENTORY

APPROVED

Size: 3 L

Foster Core Hone g MRS | S'o7ts/Pents 6
Placement Date: e L .
Social Worker: QNN .H.mﬁ#ﬂ.&#@g/q 4
Case No.: WO IYZ\5L5 \

CPSS No. : 1O TS50 f Underwear 6
PLACEMENT PURCHASE Teo.

MAINTENANCE PURCHASE

Supervisor's Sign.:

Notes:

Purchase Order Nos.:

Shirt/Blewsss 6

acket/Sweater 1

Pajamas/Nighties 4
Dress Outfit 2
Swim Suit 1
mwwvvmﬂmﬂ 1

mmbnwpm\.//xmk&&¢a 1

mummmmmm,MWAKAAXw 1

>50::n"mwmmwﬂ%

Socks 3 pr
wmwsnomn\WMWWMﬂ 1
3 00

Vendors: /q(«uﬁﬁ/rﬁo <Lnf

|28

Aot Shes




TODDLER (AGE 1-5)

Date:

9-5-9

Child's Name:
Bithdate:

Size: o
Foster Care Home
Placement Date:

Social Worker: SNNNEG

Case No.: WERAGRISL5 o

State of Hawaii
Department of Humezn Services
Family & Adult Services Division

Foster Care Clothing Cost Worksheet

PSS No.:

"LACEMENT PURCHASE

MAINTENANCE PURCHASE

Supervisor's Sign.

Purchase Order Nos.:

_Natiors) Shres

GUIDELINES (TODD -5) | CURRENT CURRENT UNIT | TOTAL
(TODDLER 1-5) NVENTORY NEEBS APPROVED |5o7cre PRICE
Shorts/Pants 6 v G 5 o0 m@.mﬂ
P . 27 )
J?ﬁ?EWWHQV 6 uﬁ ) rm%@hxﬁﬂ
A
Underwear ' 6
‘ﬁ“ﬂ“ , op
Shirt/Bleouse— 6 C- {, 5,90 13,
acket/Sweater 1 N _ \mezsmwomﬁ
Pajamas/Nighties 4 h*l MQfsQ Qﬁw%mv
Dress Outfit 2 2. > \QUQQ MNJQO
Swim Suit 1
Slippers— 1 !
Sandals 1 i _\NWWd.\mM%Q
1 ) ) m
Sneakers WWM%ew it 1 |
0 |
Socks 3 pr rw \ %\Q@ i V«qmv
wmwmn@mmNWWWWMM\\\ 1
. \ ,«m
< )
/_.m:aow‘m"wbod/.ﬁ\:h(q% /1.*/«/ Date: dm _ND

—
————



TODDLER (AGE 1-5)

Date: A4~ 5- 9\

Child's Name: mﬂ.ﬂwﬂnﬂ,u/ Lrmae SR
Bithdate: & — \ — S|

Size:

Placement Date:

Social Worker: SuuSiNED

State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family & Adult Services Division

Foster Care Clothing Cost Worksheet

Case No.: (o4 B 5650
PSS No.:
PLACEMENT PURCHASE

MAINTENANCE PURC

Supervisor's Sig

Notes:

Purchase Order Nos.:

GUIDELINES (TODDLER 1-5) | CURRENT CURRENT  |APPROVED UNIT. TOTAL

Shorts/Pants 6 L 2% 5 00 %o..a@

Training Pants | 6 . ©

Underwear— 6

Shirt/bheees 6 N 27 b3,

Jacket/Sweater 1 _ 25, _MNU\QO

Pajamas/Nighties A hf % wnyﬁo f+ﬁyo®

Dress Outfit 2 a2 NQGQ .wmﬁ%d

Swim Suit 1

Slippers \ MWW( 1 _

Sandals Aqq 1 P \.m‘m% _\hukm@

Sneakers \\\ 1 w

Socks N 3 pr m

mednomn\WMWWMﬂ 1

Z > o0 J
,_,,aocsmﬁwhww.‘,s vendors:_[\ ool warth Date: \mm\.m
)0, P Nahinal Gores




*EXCEPT IONS AS NOTED

HAW;

SOCIAL SERVICES —~ FORM B

. ARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ANB

NG

CASE NUMBER

034315452

PROG. CAS$ NAME

X “acor

co. UNIT
0. NO.

T JAYLIN L L1l r0l

WORKER
NO.

DATE OF LAST
CHANGE

" p8-23-91

CHILD CARE TYPE CHILD CARE TYPE

Faa. | NAME SEX | RACE BIRTH DATE
10 |11 12 13 14
‘[eriLe's sociaL sscunn‘v TITLE XX ESH
CCOUNT NUMBE

25

5 6 9
NAME
F.M, LAST FIRST M1 SEX RACE BIRTH DATE
‘ ¥ .
. M
. 1
10°)11 | L 12 |13 |14
rCH’LI:)'S SOCIAL SECURITY TITLE XX ESH ADDED OR REMOVED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ) B e v JIND. . DATE
A RIS A Al . 08-9}] ¥
| 1]
22 , i 2. : a3
' B . TITLE XX FC
CHILD CARE CHILD CARE RES. REHAB. CARE S ERAD oo SPECIAL NEEDS | SPEC.SERVICE
T o YO 5 g o ot R I P
s B R & SRR | B
! Lo adeer
1 1 T t
; 36 R 3853 Cacdd I

ADDED OR REMOVED
..

08 =51

CHILD CARE -

FOSTER
RE BOARD

SPECIAL NEEDS | ¢

A

e -
CHILD CARE TYPE

CHILD CARE TYPE

CHILD CARE TYPE

CHILD CARE TYPE

£ | NAME FinsT i | SEX | Race siRTHODATE |
€| KEMA | “H|- 05-01-91]
10 111 . 13: |14~
cHILD'S SSS!{A'I&?&CUROTV TITLE XX £5H o, AO5E5 OF REMOVED
f:%;; T e AL 08-91
22 24 i la2s 32 |33

CHILD CARE CHILD CARE | RES. REMAB. |caReaoARD ) SPECIAL NEEDS TOTAL ca E'j'G'B”"TFY sg,::gs

N 1 S s (I P OE A RIS SR Tt - P ) 21 L

oo b b L 2ed00] 1 28800 | F | 08-23-61
f R T < R - R o] R aS2j o0 41: 4308/3@/ ?/



L . PAVAIL UCTARIMER T U QULIAL JENVILED AU TV Ualivyg L
. ’ : : S SOCIAL SERVICES PAYMENT - FORM A~ - k i e

‘ ]

(ACTIVE GRANT ,l

CASE NUMBER CASE NAME
‘ : LAST

RESIDENCE - ) ADDRESS

ACTION TAKEN
PE REASON

CITY AND STATE

ﬁUTHOMZATlDN TO o [ WARRANT AWOURT ] WARRANT NUMBER NARRANT DATE
* CANCEL WARRANT ’ . | S T e ™
- : i | B | l [ L ! ! !

“REASON FOR CANCELLATION (CHECK): | : | o

. D CHANGE IN MAR!TAL STATUS O NO RECEIPT ) O PAID BY RECIPIENT

_D CHILD OUT OF HOME . i, . ) a SUPPORT FROM RELATIVES» . O DUPL!CATE PAYMENT

‘DogatH - O HOSPITALIZED =~ O MOVED TO ANOTHER ISLAND
o DECREASE INNEEDS O ADMITTED TO INSTITUTION O WHEREABOUTS UNKNOWN
O INCREASED INCOME . O LEFTTHE STATE - o o REMOVED FROM FOSTER CARE
o EMPLOYMENT . OINELIGIBLE = - _‘ N OTHER

;vénxsn's e S : : LR - Vsurenvnson's uF wonKEE PR ) PR :
SIGNATURE SR - . = — SIGNATURE - UNAUTHORIZED} — — DATE_

SERVICE COSTS FOR Aouu MALE S " SERVICE COSTS FOR ADULT FEMALE '

WORK "ADULT DAY CARE
TRAINING COsT. i

ELIG. ~ . STATUS ADULT FEMALE ELIG. STATUS
. CAT: - EFF. DATE CAT.

G

WORKER'S i S . . g/ / '
sIGNATunE- — — OATE G Jgf Qf [DATA ENTRY: OPERATOR

alIBE oVvIanT'e (IR WABKED -



nAav ur:n-muvu:nll Ur SQULIAL DEHVILED ANU H NG

- . SOCIAL SERVICES-FORM AX
PROG CASE NUMBER SUB. CASE NAME co. UNIT |WORKER PPLICATION | ELIGIBILITY DATE OF LAST
TYPE CAT. | LAST T Mi NO. NO. NO. » DATE DATE CHANGE
. K ch;fl.j.(’)Q_»d /‘:\QCTL ‘ Ao\\/\\\r‘\ hale ;@,
500 | 501; | 502 503 504 | 505 506 507 508 | 509
CROSS REFERENCE NUMBERS f CTERNI\SéJTS RESIDENCE ADDRESS CiTY
. ey < Ve ?
2Ok K\nﬂ =% Ke aviama
510 511 512 . 613 514 515
LA oF MR ROLLT w | e BIRTROATE ) B I EpRR
516 517 519 Y, 522 523 (524 525
((NAME OF FEMALE ADULT IND. BIRTHDATE ) ACTION TAKEN EFFECTIVE
LAST FIRST Mi TYPE REASON DATE
-~ e
| O%- 21- |
| 526 527 529 J . 532 533 |[534 (535
rGUARDIAN/PRD'IECTI\/E PAYEE/OTHER IND. MAILING ADDRESS CiTY AND STATE ZiP CODE
/EXTRA ADDRESS
' 539 540 | 541
MEDICAL CARE ARR!VED IN HAWATI CITIZENSHIP
ELIGIBILITY  TERMINATION ORIGIN
546 547 548 549 550 551 1552
HOS.--MED.—INS. | HOS.~-MED.—INS, HOLD DATI
iND. OATE IND. DATE
563 554 555 656 | 657 558 | 559 560 561 562 563 : 568
( AUTHORIZATION TO WARRANT AMOUNT WARRANT NUMBER WARRANT DATE
CANCEL WARRANT e o e
[ ! !
REASON FOR CANCELLATION (CHECK):
(0 CHANGE IN MARITAL STATUS 8 NO RECEIPT 0 PAID BY RECIPIENT
0 CHILD QUT OF HOME O SUPPORT FROM RELATIVES O DUPLICATE PAYMENT
0O DEATH OO0 HOSPITALIZED 00 MOVED TO ANOTHER ISLAND
0 DECREASE IN NEEDS O ADMITTED TO INSTITUTION O WHEREABOUTS UNKNOWN
O INCREASED INCOME 03 LEFT THE STATE 0O REMOVED FROM FOSTER CARE
00 EMPLOYMENT O INELIGIBLE O OTHER:
WORKER'S SUPERVISOR'S (IF WORKER
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE UNAUTHORIZED) DATE
SERVICE COSTS FOR ADULT MALE SERVICE COSTS FOR ADULT FEMALE
TRMRSESF?TBATICXV rrﬁxolzrwc CHORE QEE%I._EEFRC. ABULT Dggocsﬁrmg TRA"TS‘E’SRAT%HON TFLNAolﬁll?VG CHORE ?PDE%LEEFR D:vDLélZ\LE psfméiﬁ
i e =
657 658 659 660 661 |662 663 664 665 666 667 E 668 i
AFC AFC
SPEC. CARE SPEC. CARE
ADULT MALE ELIG. STATUS ADULT FEMALE ELIG. STATUS
EFF. DATE CAT. EFF.DATE CAT
681 682 695 ‘696
S oare 0 ;‘ 2~
SUPEAVISOR'S EMPLOYEE [ \{ \\}_ \{‘{\{
SIGNATURE NUMBER DATE i A}

DSSH 1506 AX (REV. 1/81)



[Efatilal

I ITINRIN § W WA WS tae WANEs W R - v

SOCIAL SERVICES — FORM BX

XN
| casenumBER &% | fasenave FiRsT w| &9 | QuT [woskeR! S EHEE T AT RRSET
1 ' R 1 - !
o34 3 15654 Acol i:You\\\l’\ ERENUARS!
1 i 2 3 - ! i la | 6 7 8 9
TR e
10 |11 15 16 117 18 19 20 21
CHILD'S SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICAL | ADDED OR REMOVED
ACCOUNT NUMBER , ) PLAN IND.
| | A |o8-22-1]
22 23 24 : 25 i 26 32
CHILD CARE CHILD c"‘“E RES. REHAS. feare FREre" SPECIAL NEEDS SFP%SCTESQS\‘I\I%E TOTAL A5 TAYE
! - * [ H ' ]
H B | ' 1 '  ©
o : | | ‘H‘h x Rty \'—' 8- 38|
34 : 35 ! 36 ! 37 ¢ H 39 ! 40 i 41 !
45 46 47 a8 49 50 51 52
CHILD CARE TYPE CHILD CARE TYPE
&6 57
LIVING
ARRANG.
15 - 16 |17 18 _he 20 21
cHu_%-sgS'%wqus&ggm‘rv £SH . ME%AD D, ADDED OR REMCE)VED
1 t
| | A jos-33-91)
22 23 24 1 j25 : 260 ) 32|33
2 : -
CHILD CARE CHILD C?RE . RES. REHAB. ngsv}':?:R F;OAEFE‘R P SPECIAL NEEDS ;E%TESE;%Q?:E © 7 ToTtAaL cari OIS OATES
\ 1 i . 14 i i - -
| | L Lk | | LHLL; F—' 0%-33-9)
34 ; 35 i 136 A ) (o |ao | i
34
a5 46 47 48’ |49 50 51 52
(CH|LD CARE TYPE CHILD CARE TYPE
\56 57
(Fna | NAME FRST. . o SEX RACE BIRTH DATE s
- KOY\Q_ ‘:S_K-‘ | <der | ‘m ty | 05/01 i | : , ,
110 : . o {2 3 ha s g6 h7 . h1spo - j20 21
P, g :
CHILDC(S:OSSS}TA#SSgg:iTY ESH MEE‘ACNAL IND. ADDED QR REMOVED
! ;
| 5 | A og-33 —qy
22 23. 24 L 2. R IR 32
| S— : ,
cHILD (|:ARE cHILD C?RE | mes. RE!—:AB Fgm}?‘ FOREEER SPECIAL NEEDS ;,%%ngg\ﬁgg - TOTAL cafHIGIBILITY STATYS:
B . 1 1 ¥
) 1 ] loo . T
i ; : L BB I SRR 3‘53 ! F‘ o‘5~93~ﬂ
34 i 35 1 |36 i g7 BB - 39 v A0 ] i
45 46 47 48 !49 50 51 52
CHILD CARE TYPE CHILD CARE TYPE"
56 57 ’

NUMBER

DATE.

R—23 - 11l

DSSH 1506BX (PWS5BX) Rev. 11/8F . ¢+ e



*

ST WORKER | [CLY(GRN[s} | DATE OF SUBMITTAL | HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES & HOUSING ENTRY MO,
Mo. Day [, ~
-, > H BATCH SUB! 10N CONTROL o
-7 y s Y g . 2 /}(‘
O I | 7 R S G C 017
)G ALL CASES INCLUDED IN BATCH IN THE ORDER THAT DOCUMENTS ARE SUBMITTED. PLEASE PRINT.
CASE NAME Pages| REJ. | COMMENTS
Last First M.I.
Loy L YR
Hao Yoo L, i

2.

3.

i

). . ,

N

r

.

).

).

TOTAL} y
JR TP OPERATOR USE.
RECEIVED ENTERED TP OPERATOR SENT TO UNIT [COMMENTS

Mo. | Day Yr. Mo. Day Yr.

1 | f | | |

Mo.

l

Day

Yr.

i

©.s,8.H, 1801 {REV, t/81])



PR S N STATE or “'AII FOCRE T 21218492
. ‘REQUISITION & PurfurlASE ORDER g
- DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES L j N T 10[071’1
_FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES - HAWAH BRANCH _ Ssaial Servises || Dciver petore
. ORGANQZATloN ] ) FUNCTION AND ACTWIT.Y E DELIVERV ADDRESS
NOTICE TO VENDORS :
Conditions ‘of purchase aré listed on the. back side of this purchase order. Please.
read carefufly. ayments may be delayed if afl steps are not followed
 FANNALE OLW APARTMENTS == 000 ' 'BILLING ADDRESS
climm R S "!‘ .g._.m :
F.0, Box 818 ' || vemiiy & Adult Services Division
M m R T /R Cuild ¥elfare Services I mr‘
R R L T Ve st e | Wil B 967211562
QUAN. UNIT DESCRIPTION ’ ~ . OBIECT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1) mtngumzm a8 | $104.00

TVOUCHER |

REGUISTIONER . _ WP TELEPHONE . | = NUMBER.

GOODS/SERVICES RECEIVED IN- GOOD ORDER AND CQNDlTiON BY .

‘mmmm‘

AUTHOR!ZED SIGNATURE

"FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

VENDOR

~NUMBER

SFX

XXXXXXXXXX | XX |-

SFX| TC | Ff YR~} APP-| ‘D |OBJECT | €C~ | PROJNO. |PH|ACT | - ESTIMATED'COST: .- | - § ACTUAL COST = - |M | OPT DEPT DATA
XX XXX ] X PXXf XXX | XX [ XXXX PXXXXPXXXXXXIX XXX XXX XXX XXX XK XXX X XXX XXX XX KX XXX XXX XXX XXX XK
01621 G szm K | 6630 | 9064 b 108 106 00 - : ¢S £107%6

COPY #4 . DEPARTMENT - -



ARARN/ALKLARYRY WAy AAAR ADMAN A AL RBJLY A \J

fﬂ! . P O. BOX B18

PEreEKEO, HAWAIL 96783 x B0B-964-5015

feptemben 12, 199/

ﬂayldn Acole & Feten Kema'a nent (4 aa followea:

Septeméen rent (a4 $/04 with a $/0 late {ee.
Octoben rent (a S04
Novembern's nent (a 5/04.00

forn a totad of 5322.00

5anenelg,

1

{
Shanene Mafthumoto

::—EF—T“_W & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Branch

PO. No _ 2270 19
Date Goods Rec'd [ct. ? /< z/

Date Inv. Rec'd A/12/91

- Dete Inv. Sert !t/r'JS [U[f‘[‘?l!_

PO. Cempl___ ¥ ___ _Incompl_____ .

| | certify the saiisfactory receipt c! gcods

05:€d Z1 .35 16, o Signeture

" hwd -2 -SHO

~ SUEO & SHARENE MATSUMOTO

g RESIDENT MANAGERS
808-964-5834




INTERNAL Suspense

COMMUNICATION FORM

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Subject: Wrap-Around Funds for Originator:
@R cma Reunification

To: HBA From: A-EHSSSA Date: 09/05/91 Memo No. 1

REQUEST:

Approval for temporary use of wrap around funds per Manual Section 17-913-6.

PURPOSE:

Funds to be used to "bridge" 2 to 3 month period of reduced or eliminated family income as a result
of childrens’ placement in foster care, thereby terminating . Short term goal is to
maintain family intact briefly until they generate sufficient income to maintain themselves. Long
term goal is to maintain parents sufficiently to have a family available with which to reunify the
children, as that becomes appropriate.

HISTORY:

The Safe Home Guidelines attached dated August 13, 1991, provide a sufficient history of DHS
involvement. Page 6, paragraph 4 addresses the instant request. The Service Plan dated August 17,
1991, is scheduled to be heard before Judge Gaddis on September 17, 1991, and is being revised to
specifically address the financial and employment issues. These issues have been discussed at length
with Ms. Acol and Mr. Kema. The DHS has stated clearly to the family, GAL and counsel that any
financial support is intended as a short term bridge, and will not extend beyond 3 months maximum.

The amount of foster board available for conversion is $1,587.00 per month (3 children x $529.00),
not including any special service costs associated with Peter Jr.

The current "budget" for the@iillKema family is attached. Specific approval for payment of the
auto loan as shown (arrears and current month), and for apartment rent as shown, each on a month
by month approval, not to exceed 3 months. Also, specific approval is sought for payment of all
arrears on the telephone, $422.32. If approved, the first month total conversion would include rent,
telephone arrears, and auto payment and arrears for a total of $806.32. The total per month, for the
next 2 months if necessary, would be $304.00.

JUSTIFICATION:

This young couple is severely estranged from their extended families, and are not able to seek
support from them. The extended family has contributed to the stress on this young couple in the
past. The couple has no source of income other than General Assistance, as noted. The couple has

DHS-0615 (6/77) Page 1




Subject: Wrap-Around Funds for Originator:
‘Kema Reunification

To: HBA From: A-EHSSSA Date: 09/05/91 Memo No. 1

been advised they are responsible for maintaining themselves, and this DHS assitance is for 2 or

3 months maximum while they secure employment. Without this short term financial assistance, it
appears probable the couple will lose their housing and vehicle. With no phone, no house, and no
car, the task of reunification becomes almost insurmountable, even if it is appropriate. Considering
the couple is young and the children are 4 years, 2 years and 4 months old, reunification is likely
with services. The period of service provision necessary to determine whether reunification or
termination is appropriate can be drastically reduced if the parents are available and able to
participate in services. Their availability can significantly reduce the anticipated cost of foster care
by facilitating the reunification/termination decision.

Acting East Hawaii Social Services
Section Administrator

Approved __ Denied

tanch Administrator

DHS~-0615 (6/77) Page 2






